

## **PRESS RELEASE**

STARTS

## Conor O'Dea Joins BF&M Board

Hamilton, Bermuda, 18 December 2018—BF&M Limited ("BF&M", "the BF&M Group" or "the Company") announces the appointment of Mr. Conor J. O'Dea to the Board of Directors of BF&M Limited.

Mr. O'Dea joined Butterfield Bank (Cayman) in 1989, serving as Managing Director from 1997. After also taking on the positions of President and Chief Operating Officer with BNTB Group, Mr. O'Dea retired in 2016, since which time he has served in non-executive roles as Director of BNTB Board and Chairman of the Board of Butterfield Bank (Cayman) Ltd. Mr. O'Dea has been a Director of Island Heritage Insurance Company, Ltd. since 2002. Mr. O'Dea is a Fellow of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Ireland.

BF&M Limited Board Chairman Gavin Arton stated: "Conor brings over 30 years of financial services expertise along with over 15 years' experience in insurance industry governance. His perspective, insights and deep understanding of the Caribbean market will be valued additions to our Board."

ENDS

## BACKGROUND

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M group of companies ("BF&M Group"). The two largest operating companies within the BF&M Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The BF&M Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), Hamilton Financial Limited, Island Heritage Insurance Company Ltd, and a 51.24% interest in the Insurance Corporation of Barbados Limited.

For further information contact:-R. John Wight, FCPA, FCA, CPCU, Group President & Chief Executive Officer Phone 295 5566, Fax 292 8831, e-mail jwight@bfm.bm

## **BF&M** Limited